		Project Name:		reek Cutover											
		CIP No.:													
		Bid Opening Date:	May 16 20	23	1										
		NT			England, Engl		D: 11 #1		D: 11 #0		D: 11#2		D: 11 #4		
		Notes:			Engineer's Estir	nate	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4		
			\$X,XXX.XX											NW Cascade Inc	
		ndicates error corrected by PW dept				Active Construction Inc		RW Scott Construction		Rodarte Construction Inc					
		Indicates Bidder modified Proposal	\$X,X	XXXX					4005 W Valley F				PO Box 73399, Pu		
		Indicates Revision Due to Duplication		*	Total w/ additiv			\$848,848.00		\$ 788,092.59		\$ 671,286.75		\$ 1,014,696.00	
					Total	\$345,570.00	Base	\$477,477.00	Base	\$519,393.59	Base	\$304,936.75	Base	\$659,111.00	
Bid	Section	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quant	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
Item		Schedule A: Salmon Creek Channel (	Cutovor						Sahar	lula Ar Calman (	Creek Channel Ci	ıtayar	J		
100	1-04	Minor Change	Julover	EQ. ADJ.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.000.00				\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
101		Roadway Surveying	1	LS. ADS.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$6,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$6,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	
102		Record Drawings (Min. Bid \$500)	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
103		SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
104		Mobilization	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		\$70,954.50		\$92,667.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$88,500.00	\$88,500.00	
105 106		Project Temporary Traffic Control Tree Removal	3	LS EA	\$15,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$15,000.00 \$4,500.00	\$65,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$65,000.00 \$4,500.00	\$64,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$64,000.00 \$4,500.00	\$10,000.00 \$750.00	\$10,000.00 \$2,250.00	\$120,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$120,000.00 \$6,000.00	
107		Remove and Salvage Sheet Pile Cofferdam	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$57,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	
108	2-03	Streambed Aggregate	53	TON	\$100.00	\$5,300.00	\$100.00	\$5,300.00	\$127.80	\$6,773.40	\$80.00	\$4,240.00	\$200.00	\$10,600.00	
109	2-03	Import Embankment Material	185	TON	\$60.00	\$11,100.00	\$40.00	\$7,400.00		\$23,652.25	\$35.00	\$6,475.00	\$67.00	\$12,395.00	
110		Channel Excavation Incl. Haul	81	LF	\$70.00	\$5,670.00	\$100.00	\$8,100.00		\$8,100.00	\$130.00	\$10,530.00	\$60.00	\$4,860.00	
111 112	2-03 2-08	Channel Sediment Removal Temporary Bypass Pumping	1	FA LS	\$15,000.00 \$45,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$45,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$35,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$35,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$51,750.00	\$15,000.00 \$51,750.00	\$15,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$15,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$15,000.00 \$150,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$150,000.00	
113		Temporary Bypass Pumping Tideflex Check Valve, 18 In. Diam.	1	EA EA	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$51,750.00	\$8,282.30	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$9,000.00	
114		Tideflex Check Valve, 32 In. Diam.	1	EA	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,750.00	\$18,750.00		\$16,064.35	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	
115	8-01	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$57,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	
116		Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00		\$575.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
117	8-01	Inlet Protection	1	EA	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$250.00	\$250.00		\$67.56	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	
118 119		High Visibility Silt Fence Stabilized Construction Entrance	357	LF EA	\$5.00 \$3,500.00	\$1,785.00 \$3,500.00	\$8.00 \$15,000.00	\$2,856.00 \$15,000.00	\$5.55 \$2,680.65	\$1,981.35 \$2,680.65	\$7.00 \$5,500.00	\$2,499.00 \$5,500.00	\$6.00 \$15,000.00	\$2,142.00 \$15,000.00	
120		Biodegradable Erosion Control Blanket	560	SY	\$3,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,160.00	\$2,080.00	\$5,600.00	\$9.50	\$5,320.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,160.00	
121		Wattle	140	LF	\$5.00	\$700.00	\$7.00	\$980.00		\$1,103.20	\$7.00	\$980.00	\$6.00	\$840.00	
122		Upland Seed Mix	471	SY	\$5.00	\$2,355.00	\$2.50				\$2.25	\$1,059.75	\$2.50	\$1,177.50	
123		Wetland Restoration Seed Mix	275	SY	\$5.00	\$1,375.00	\$3.60	\$990.00	\$4.00	\$1,100.00	\$3.00	\$825.00	\$3.50	\$962.50	
124		Fine Compost	717	SY	\$10.00	\$7,170.00	\$10.00	\$7,170.00	\$20.00	\$14,340.00	\$9.00	\$6,453.00	\$10.00	\$7,170.00	
125 126		Bark or Wood Chip Mulch Plant Selection, Acer circinatum 'Vine Maple'; 1 Gal. Cont.	111	CY EA	\$50.00 \$15.00	\$450.00 \$1,665.00	\$175.00 \$15.50	\$1,575.00 \$1,720.50	\$150.00 \$15.00	\$1,350.00 \$1,665.00	\$160.00 \$15.00	\$1,440.00 \$1,665.00	\$170.00 \$15.00	\$1,530.00 \$1,665.00	
127		Plant Selection, Acer circinatum vine Maple; 1 Gal. Cont.  Plant Selection, Symphoricarpus albus 'Snowberry'; 1 Gal. Cont.	74		\$15.00 \$15.00	\$1,005.00	\$15.50	\$1,147.00	\$15.00	\$1,110.00	\$15.00	\$1,110.00	\$15.00	\$1,110.00	
128		Plant Selection, Oemleria cerasiformis 'Indian Plum"; 1 Gal. Cont.	55	EA	\$15.00	\$825.00	\$15.50	\$852.50		\$825.00	\$15.00	\$825.00	\$15.00	\$825.00	
129		Plant Selection, Sambucus racemosa 'Red Elderberry'; 1 Gal. Cont.	74	EA	\$15.00	\$1,110.00		\$1,147.00		\$1,110.00		\$1,110.00		\$1,110.00	
130 131		Plant Selection, Gaultheria shallon 'Salal'; 1 Gal. Cont.	55	EA	\$15.00 \$15.00	\$825.00 \$75.00	\$18.00 \$15.50	\$990.00 \$77.50	\$20.00 \$15.00	\$1,100.00 \$75.00	\$15.00 \$15.00	\$825.00 \$75.00	\$18.00	\$990.00 \$75.00	
132		Plant Selection, Alnus rubra 'Red Alder'; 1 Gal. Cont. Plant Selection, Thuja plicata 'Western Red Cedar'; 1 Gal. Cont.	<u>3</u>	EA EA	\$15.00 \$15.00	\$60.00	\$15.50	\$62.00		\$60.00	\$15.00	\$60.00	\$15.00 \$15.00	\$60.00	
133		Plant Selection, Acer macrophylum 'Big Leaf Maple'; 1 Gal. Cont.	5	EA	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$15.50	\$77.50		\$75.00	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$15.00	\$75.00	
134	8-02	Plant Selection, Pseudotsuga menziesii 'Douglas Fir'; 1 Gal. Cont.	4	EA	\$15.00	\$60.00	\$15.50	\$62.00	\$15.00	\$60.00	\$15.00	\$60.00	\$15.00	\$60.00	
135		Plant Selection, Prunus virginiana 'Choke Cherry'; 1 Gal. Cont.	12		\$15.00	\$180.00		\$192.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$16.00	\$192.00	
136 137		Plant Selection, Populus tremuloides 'Quaking Aspen'; 1 Gal. Cont.	12 12	EA	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$16.00	\$192.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$16.00	\$192.00	
13/	8-02	Plant Selection, Cornus sericea 'Red Osier Dogwood'; 1 Gal. Cont.	12	EA	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$15.50	\$186.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$15.00	\$180.00	
138	8-02	Plant Selection, Lonicera involucrata 'Black Twinberry'; 1 Gal. Cont.	12	EA	\$15.00	\$180.00	045.50	#100.00	200.00	0040.00	045.00	0400.00	045.00	6400.00	
		•					\$15.50	\$186.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$15.00	\$180.00	
139	8-02	Plant Selection, Physocarpus capitatus 'Pacific Ninebark'; 1 Gal.	12	EA	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$15.50	\$186.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$15.00	\$180.00	
140	8-02	Cont.  Plant Solation, Soliv Jusida (Papifia Willand), 4 Cal. Cant. Il in Challenge	12	EA	<b>04E 00</b>	£400.00	\$15.50	\$186.00		\$240.00	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$15.00	\$180.00	
140 141		Plant Selction, Salix lucida 'Pacific Willow'; 1 Gal. Cont./Live Stake Plant Establishment	12	LS	\$15.00 \$20.000.00	\$180.00 \$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$240.00	\$20,000.00	\$180.00	\$22,000.00	\$180.00	
142		Resolution of Utility Conflicts	1	FA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00						\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	
143	8-12	Remove and Reinstall Split Rail Fence	30	LF	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$64.98	\$1,949.40	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	
144		Skewed Large Woody Debris	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,624.38	\$1,624.38	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
145		Adjust Large Woody Debris	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00					\$900.00		\$1,500.00	
146	8-26	Fish Exclusion	1	FA School	\$60,000.00  ule A Subtotal =	\$60,000.00 \$345,570.00	\$60,000.00 Sub A			\$60,000.00 \$519,393.59		\$60,000.00 \$304,936.75		\$60,000.00 \$659,111.00	
		SCHEDULE A1: Pipe Rehabilitati	ion	Scried	Jus A	Ţ, <del>-</del> 00			Pipe Rehabilitatio		T.	Ţ335,111.00			
200	1-04	Minor Change	1	EQ. ADJ.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00			\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
201	1-07	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$171.00	\$171.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
202		Mobilization	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00				\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00	
203 204		Temporary Bypass Pumping Cured-In-Place Pipe, 24 In. Diam.	1 177	LS LF	\$3,000.00 \$175.00	\$3,000.00 \$30,975.00	\$25,000.00 \$650.00			\$32,844.00 \$53,100.00	\$7,500.00 \$650.00	\$7,500.00 \$115,050.00	\$5,000.00 \$625.00	\$5,000.00 \$110,625.00	
204		Cured-In-Place Pipe, 24 In. Diam. Cured-In-Place Pipe, 32 In. Diam.	50	LF LF	\$175.00 \$260.00	\$30,975.00 \$13,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$60,000.00			\$1,125.00	\$56,250.00	\$1,025.00	\$51,250.00	
206	7-06	Cured-In-Place Pipe, 36 In. Diam.	146	LF	\$300.00	\$43,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$146,000.00	\$517.50	\$75,555.00	\$1,025.00	\$149,650.00	\$1,035.00	\$151,110.00	
207		Remove Pipe Obstruction	1	FA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00			\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	
208		Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$25,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$1,600.00	
209	8-01	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS Schedu	\$1,000.00 ile A1 Subtotal =	\$1,000.00 \$134,275.00		\$150.00 <b>\$371,371.0</b> 0		\$1,500.00 <b>\$268,699.00</b>	\$250.00	\$250.00 <b>\$366,350.0</b> 0		\$500.00 \$355,585.00	
				Jonioud		Ţ.J.,Z., J.00	Out Ai	ψο. 1,ο. 1.00	1	Ψ=00,000.00		<b>4000,000.00</b>		<b>4000,000.00</b>	
						\$ 345,570.00		\$ 477,477.00		\$ 519,393.59		\$ 304,936.75		\$ 659,111.00	
				Base B	id + Additive A1			\$ 848,848.00		\$ 788,092.59		\$ 671,286.75		\$1,014,696.00	